

# TASTE OF BATH

## Full Allergen Document

Every product comes with full allergen and nutritional information, this sheet is to act as a guide.  
Any further question please email [sales@taste-of.co.uk](mailto:sales@taste-of.co.uk)

### Bath Soft Cheese

**Milk\*** (97.5%), Salt, Rennet, Cultures \* = produced to organic standards.

Please see ingredients in **Bold**. Not suitable for Vegetarians.

### Bath Blue Cheese

**Milk\*** (97.5%), Salt, Rennet, Cultures \* = produced to organic standards.

Please see ingredients in **Bold**. Not suitable for Vegetarians.

### Wyfe of Bath Cheese

**Milk\*** (97.5%), Salt, Rennet, Starter Cultures \* = produced to organic standards.

Please see ingredients in **Bold**. Suitable for Vegetarians.

### Fortts Oliver Biscuits

**Flour** (Wheat flour, calcium, Iron, Niacin, and Thiamin) **Butter Oil** (Milk), vegetable oil (palm), raising agent (ammonium bicarbonate), salt, **dried whole Milk**, **Barley malt extract**, yeast.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### Red Wine & Blue Cheese

Pork (81%) **Blue Cheese**, **Red Wine**, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Salt, Dextrose, Water, Black Pepper, Garlic. Preservatives: Sodium Nitrate and Sodium Nitrite

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. \*\*Made in an environment where mustard is present.

### Somerset Cider Chorizo

Ingredients: Pork (87%), **Cider** (4.8%), **Skimmed Milk Powder** (2.7%), Salt (1.9%), Garlic (1.4%), Paprika, Dried Chilli, Water, Dextrose, Cayenne Pepper, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrate

Fermented & air-dried pork sausage, made with 138g of pork per 100g of chorizo.

Allergens: Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. \*\*Made in an environment where mustard is present.

### Pickle Lily

Carrots, courgettes, cauliflower, celery, red peppers, silver skin onions, green beans, chilli, cider vinegar, sugar, honey, cornflour, salt, **mustard seeds**, **mustard powder**, **celery seeds**, spices.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### Hot Date Chutney

Apples, Sugar, Onions, malt vinegar (**from barley**, contains e150c caramel), Dates (contains rice flour), curry paste (vegetable oil, spices, salt, maize flour, acetic acid, garlic powder, citric acid, **lactic acid & mustard**), root ginger, chilli, garlic & salt

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### Boxing Day Chutney

Apples 42% cider vinegar, cranberries 16% (contain sugar, sunflower oil) sugar, onions, spices, salt.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### Christmas Marmalade

Sugar, Seville oranges, Ginger 5%, gelling agent fruit pectin

See ingredients above in **Bold**.

### Raspberry Jam

Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent (fruit pectin) Acidity Regulator (citric acid) Bergamot Oil.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### Foraged Elderberry & Blackberry Jam

Elderberries, Blackberries, Apple & Sugar.

Please see above ingredients in **Bold**.

### Hand Roasted Peanut Butter

**Peanuts 99%**, Salt 1%

Please see above ingredients in **Bold**.

### Hand Roasted Almond Butter

**Almonds 99%**, Salt 1%

Please see above ingredients in **Bold**.

### Granola

Organic jumbo **Oats**, organic raisins, organic **hazelnuts**, organic pumpkin seeds, organic sunflower seeds, organic vanilla pod, organic brown sugar, organic golden syrup, Cornish sea salt, rapeseed oil.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

# TASTE OF BATH

## Full Allergen Document

Every product comes with full allergen and nutritional information, this sheet is to act as a guide.  
Any further question please email [sales@taste-of.co.uk](mailto:sales@taste-of.co.uk)

### **Roasted Finca cafetiere coffee**

Coffee Beans

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Colonna Coffee Pods: Foundation**

Coffee Beans

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Colonna Coffee Pods: Discovery**

Coffee Beans

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Earl Grey: Earl of Bath**

Sri Lankan black tea, lemongrass, rose petals and natural bergamot flavour.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Breakfast Tea**

Whole leaf Assam and Sri-Lankan Black tea

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Detox Tea: Mint**

Peppermint, fennel, Liquorice and sage.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Coconut Tea**

Black Tea, Coconut Flakes & Natural Coconut Oil

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. \*\*Packaged in an environment with Nuts.

### **Hot Chocolate**

Cocoa powder, Madagascan chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**) non-refried dehydrated sugar cane, arrowroot, salt and Madagascan Vanilla.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **H&Js Chai**

Water, sugar, ginger, star anise, cinnamon, mixed spice, fennel seed, cardamom, cloves, all spice, nutmeg & vanilla.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. \*Caffeine free, no artificial preservatives, no coloring or additives.

### **65% Dark Chocolate Blend with Salted Toasted Almonds**

65% dark couverture chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), **almonds** (15%), sea salt.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **38% Milk Chocolate Costa Rican with Pistachio & Cinnamon**

38% **milk** couverture chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, natural vanilla flavouring), **pistachios** (10%), cinnamon

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Dark Chocolate (65%) with Espresso**

65% Dark couverture chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**, natural vanilla flavouring) coffee infusion (cocoa butter, ground coffee & coffee extract)

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Dark Chocolate Salted Caramel Kisses**

Glucose syrup, sugar, sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, palm kernel oil, palm oil, emulsifiers (**soya lecithin**, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring, colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. Made in an environment containing nuts and gluten

# TASTE OF BATH

## Full Allergen Document

Every product comes with full allergen and nutritional information, this sheet is to act as a guide.  
Any further question please email sales@taste-of.co.uk

### Luxury Handmade Chocolate Truffles

*Flavour:* Triple chocolate brownie, Strawberry & Champagne & Salted Caramel

*Ingredients:*

#### Triple chocolate brownie:

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Glucose syrup (contains sulphites), sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, cocoa mass, vegetable oil, skimmed **milk** powder, **Butter**, reduced fat cocoa powder, emulsifiers (**soya** lecithin, mono& diglycerides of fatty acids) Natural flavourings, invert sugar syrup, salt, stabilisers (pectin)

#### Strawberry & Champagne:

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cream (from **milk**), skimmed milk powder, Marc de Champagne (contains **sulphites**), concentrated whey (from milk), freeze dried strawberry pieces, Emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), Natural flavourings, milk proteins, colour beetroot red.

#### Salted Caramel:

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Glucose syrup (contains **sulphites**), sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, cocoa mass, Vegetable oil, skimmed **milk** powder, **Butter**, reduced fat cocoa powder, emulsifiers (**soya** lecithin, mono& diglycerides of fatty acids), Natural flavouring, invert sugar syrup, salt, stabilizers (pectin), Chelating agent (citric acid)

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. Made in an environment containing nuts

#### Luxury Salted Caramel Dark Chocolate Truffles

Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, palm oil, palm kernel oil, emulsifiers (**soya** lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), sea salt, shea kernel oil, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum.

Please see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of nuts, gluten and egg.

#### Solid Chocolate Macaroons

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier, **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanillin. Colour: Carmine, Spirulina/Safflower. Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, **Milk** solids 23% minimum.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. Made in an environment containing nuts.

#### Milk Chocolate (38%) Enrobed Honeycomb

Milk chocolate (min. cocoa 38% - sugar, **whole milk powder**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, glucose, bicarbonate of soda, rice flour

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

#### Dark Chocolate (65%) Enrobed Honeycomb

Dark chocolate (min. cocoa 65% - cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, glucose, bicarbonate of soda, rice flour

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

#### Real Vanilla Fudge

Sugar, **Evaporated Milk**, **Butter (milk)**, Real Vanilla

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

#### Sticky Toffee Cake

Dates, **Flour**, **Butter**, Sugar, black treacle, **Egg**, Golden Syrup, **Double Cream**, Vanilla, Bicarbonate of soda.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. \*\*\*Made in an environment handling Nuts, Gluten, Wheat, Dairy, Milk and Sulphites.

#### Banana & Chocolate Cake (Vegan)

**Flour**, sugar, banana, dark chocolate (70%), bicarbonate of soda, cinnamon, sunflower oil, vanilla extract, salt, apricot jam

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

\*\*\*Made in an environment handling Nuts, Gluten, Wheat, Dairy, Milk and Sulphites.

#### Carrot Cake

Carrot, **butter**, cinnamon, **coconut**, **egg**, oil (sunflower), **flour**, sugar, mixed spice (cinnamon, coriander, nutmeg, ginger, cloves, caraway), pineapple, salt, vanilla extract, **walnut**, gluten free baking powder (raising agents {E450i, E500ii} rice flour), bicarbonate of soda, **cream cheese**, orange

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

\*\*\*Made in an environment handling Nuts, Gluten, Wheat, Dairy, Milk and Sulphites.

#### Chocolate Chip Cookies

**Spelt Flour**, **Butter**, Sugar, **Plain Chocolate**, **Egg**, Baking Powder.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. \*\*\*Made in an environment containing nuts, gluten, dairy, milk & sulphites are used.

#### Somerset Hot Sauce

Peppers, vinegar, salt, coriander seed, **mustard seeds**, dried chilli, Fennel seed, xanthan gum.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

# TASTE OF BATH

## Full Allergen Document

Every product comes with full allergen and nutritional information, this sheet is to act as a guide.  
Any further question please email [sales@taste-of.co.uk](mailto:sales@taste-of.co.uk)

### **Roasted Pistachios: Sea Salt & Lemon**

**Pistachio nuts** (99%), sea salt; flavoring citric acid

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. Packed in an environment that handles other nuts.

*Important:* Small children can choke on nuts

### **Rapeseed Oil**

100% Rapeseed Oil

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Classic Mayonnaise**

Extra virgin rapeseed oil, Pasteurized egg yolk, white wine vinegar, sugar **English mustard** (water, **mustard flour**, salt, **wheat flour** turmeric) water, parsley, lemon juice concentrate, salt, garlic & black pepper.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Classic English Herb Dressing**

Extra virgin rapeseed oil, cider vinegar, sugar, **English mustard** (water, **mustard flour**, salt, **wheat flour** turmeric) water, parsley, lemon juice concentrate, salt, garlic & black pepper.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Quinoa**

Quinoa

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**. May contain traces of nuts.

### **Above the Clouds IPA, 440ml**

Water, **malted barley**, **wheat**, hops, yeast

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**

6.2% ABV

### **Werrrd APA, 440ml**

Water, **malted barley**, **wheat**, hops, yeast

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**

4.2% ABV

### **Live Wire IPA, 440ml**

Water, **malted barley**, **oats**, hops, yeast

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**

5.4% ABV

### **Inspector Remorse, Porter, 440ml**

Water, **malted barley**, **wheat**, hops, yeast

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**

4.7% ABV

### **Honey Midford Cider**

Apples, Water, **Sulphur Dioxide**

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

5.9% ABV

### **Honey's Midford Stoney Bonk 500ml**

Apples, Water, **Sulphur Dioxide**, Sugar, Sweetener, Ginger

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

4% ABV

### **The Tempest: Juniper Rye Beer 330ml**

**Barley**, **Rye**, Juniper, Hops and Water

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

4.5% ABV

### **Faultline: Hoppy Pale Ale 500ml**

**Barley**, **Wheat**, Hops, Water, Yeast

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

4.1% ABV

### **Outline: Amber session Ale 500ml**

Barley, Hops, Water, Yeast

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

3.8% ABV

# TASTE OF BATH

## Full Allergen Document

Every product comes with full allergen and nutritional information, this sheet is to act as a guide.  
Any further question please email [sales@taste-of.co.uk](mailto:sales@taste-of.co.uk)

### **Bath Gin**

Gin distilled with Juniper, Cassia Bark, Lemon Peel, Burnt Orange Peel, Cubeb Berry, Liquorice, Cardamom, Angelica Root, Wormwood, and Kaffir Lime Leaf.

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

40% ABV

### **Wild Rose Gin 250ml**

Carbonated Water, Brittain's Gin, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (16.6%) (Apple 12.1%, Lemon 2.3%, Raspberry 2.2%), Carob Syrup, Rose Extract, Natural Flavourings

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

5% ABV

### **Fresh Venture Vodka with Strawberries 250ml**

Carbonated Water, Brittain's 5x Distilled Vodka, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (12.5%) (White Grape Juice (10.2%), Strawberry (2.3%)), Carob Syrup, Vitamin C, Natural Flavouring, Basil Extract, Concentrate (Carrot and Blackcurrant)

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

5% ABV

### **Tipsy Iced Tea Vodka 250ml**

Carbonated Water, Brittain's 5x Distilled Vodka, White Grape Juice from Concentrate (20.4%), Carob Syrup, Elderflower Extract, Earl Grey Extract, Vitamin C, Natural Flavouring

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

5% ABV

### **Foraged Sloe Gin 200ml**

Gin, Sloes, Sugar

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

16.4% ABV

### **Ginger Liqueur 375ml**

Whiskey, Ginger, Sugar (also contains **sulphites**)

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

18% ABV

### **Somerset Sparking Wine 750ml**

Pinot Noir Grape, Seyval Blanc Grapes \*fermentation creates **sulphites**

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

11.5% ABV

### **Bacchus Dry White 2014 750ml**

Bacchus Grapes \*Fermentation process creates **sulphites**

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

11.5% ABV

### **Still Bath Water 330ml**

Water

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.

### **Sparkling Bath Water 330ml**

Water

Please see ingredients above in **Bold**.